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To Whom It May Concern: 

 
The National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS), Alaska Region, has received a timely Application for Exemption 
from CR Crab North or South Region Delivery Requirements and approved the Part I - Preseason Application for 
Exemption from the following persons: 

 
 
 

NMFS 
PERSON 

ID 

 
 

PRESEASON APPLICANT NAME 

 
 

PRESEASON 
APPLICATION 

NUMBER 
34202                                57 DEGREES NORTH, LLC 25 
40934 ALEUTIAN ISLAND COOPERATIVE 25 

48 ALYESKA SEAFOODS, INC. 25 
27828 APICDA 25 

          61 APICDA JOINT VENTURES 25 
41393 ARCTIC SEA HOLDINGS, LLC 25 
3163 BLUE DUTCH, LLC 25 

27561 CENTRAL BERING SEA FISHERMEN’S ASSOCIATION 25 
40909 COASTAL VILLAGES CRABBING COOPERATIVE 25 
27564 COASTAL VILLAGES REGION FUND 25 

111882 CPH ASSOCIATION 25 
40879 DOG BOAT COOPERATIVE 25 
82366 INTER-COOPERATIVE EXCHANGE 25 
39889 KODIAK FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 25 
8241 NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC 25 
491 PETER PAN SEAFOODS, INC 25 

    113337 OCEAN2TABLE ALASKA, LLC              25 
41424 RAS II, LLC 25 
46883 
12594 
43938 
8184 

39953 
666 

R & B COOPERATIVE 
ROYAL ALEUTIAN SEAFOODS, INC 

TRIDENT AFFILIATED CRAB HARVESTING CORPORATION 
TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION 

UNALASKA CRAB, INC 
WESTWARD SEAFOODS, INC 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

 
 
 
 
 



      

   

In order for this exemption to be effective, NMFS, Alaska Region must receive a complete Part II - Inseason Notice 
of Exemption (Inseason Notice) at least one day prior to the date on which the applicants want the exemption to 
take effect.   The Inseason Notice must be submitted as a single package with a completed, signed, and dated 
application signed by at least one IFQ Permit Holder, one IPQ Permit Holder and one Community Representative 
that are the subject of the exemption contract.   If an Inseason Notice is submitted by mail, the effective date of the 
exemption is the day after NMFS receives a complete Inseason Notice. 
 
 
Questions regarding this Application from Exemption from CR Crab North or South Regional Delivery 
Requirements may be addressed to NMFS, Alaska Region, Restricted Access Management Program (RAM) at 1-
800-304-4846 (select option #2) or by e-mail to RAM.Alaska@NOAA.gov 

 
       

 
 
 
 
By Direction of the Regional Administrator 
NOAA Fisheries, Alaska Region 

      Restricted Access Management 
      NOAA Fisheries, Alaska Region 
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