

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE National Oceanic Atmospheric Administration

National Marine Fisheries Service P.O. Box 21668 Juneau Alaska 99802-1668

October 16, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

The National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS), Alaska Region, has received a timely Application for Exemption from CR Crab North or South Region Delivery Requirements and approved the Part I - Preseason Application for Exemption from the following persons:

NMFS PERSON ID	PRESEASON APPLICANT NAME	PRESEASON APPLICATION NUMBER
34202	57 DEGREES NORTH, LLC	25
40934	ALEUTIAN ISLAND COOPERATIVE	25
48	ALYESKA SEAFOODS, INC.	25
27828	APICDA	25
61	APICDA JOINT VENTURES	25
41393	ARCTIC SEA HOLDINGS, LLC	25
3163	BLUE DUTCH, LLC	25
27561	CENTRAL BERING SEA FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATION	25
40909	COASTAL VILLAGES CRABBING COOPERATIVE	25
27564	COASTAL VILLAGES REGION FUND	25
111882	CPH ASSOCIATION	25
40879	DOG BOAT COOPERATIVE	25
82366	INTER-COOPERATIVE EXCHANGE	25
39889	KODIAK FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION	25
8241	NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC	25
491	PETER PAN SEAFOODS, INC	25
113337	OCEAN2TABLE ALASKA, LLC	25
41424	RAS II, LLC	25
46883	R & B COOPERATIVE	25
12594	ROYAL ALEUTIAN SEAFOODS, INC	25
43938	TRIDENT AFFILIATED CRAB HARVESTING CORPORATION	25
8184	TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION	25
39953	UNALASKA CRAB, INC	25
666	WESTWARD SEAFOODS INC	25



In order for this exemption to be effective, NMFS, Alaska Region must receive a complete Part II - Inseason Notice of Exemption (Inseason Notice) at least one day prior to the date on which the applicants want the exemption to take effect. The Inseason Notice must be submitted as a single package with a completed, signed, and dated application signed by at least one IFQ Permit Holder, one IPQ Permit Holder and one Community Representative that are the subject of the exemption contract. If an Inseason Notice is submitted by mail, the effective date of the exemption is the day after NMFS receives a complete Inseason Notice.

Questions regarding this Application from Exemption from CR Crab North or South Regional Delivery Requirements may be addressed to NMFS, Alaska Region, Restricted Access Management Program (RAM) at 1-800-304-4846 (select option #2) or by e-mail to RAM.Alaska@NOAA.gov

By Direction of the Regional Administrator NOAA Fisheries, Alaska Region Restricted Access Management NOAA Fisheries, Alaska Region